
BID2021-16 REMOVAL OF "SPOILS" STOCKPILED AND STORED EXCAVATED MATERIAL FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH AN OPTION TO 

EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER BID OPENED 3/26/2021 AT 11:00AM

BID2021-16 REMOVAL OF "SPOILS" 

STOCKPILED AND STORED EXCAVATED 

MATERIAL FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) 

YEAR WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE 

(1) YEAR FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 6

NAME OF BIDDER

YAROS 

LANDSCAPES

CARROLL 

GROUP INC.

BRITTON 

INDUSTRIES, 

INC.

J. VINCH AND 

SONS, INC.

THE AMBIENT 

GROUP, LLC

IRELAND 

CONSTRUC

TION 

GROUP LLC

ADDRESS

359 PRINCETON 

AVENUE

4 YOUNGS 

ROAD

227 BAKERS 

BASIN RAOD

P.O. BOX 

5465 

2515 

GLASSBORO 

CROSS KEYS 

ROAD

140 LINE 

ROAD

CITY, STATE, ZIP

TRENTON, NJ 

08619

HAMILTON, NJ 

08619

LAWRENCEVIL

LE, NJ 08648

TRENTON, NJ 

08638

WILLIAMSTO

WN, NJ 08094

WEST 

WINDSOR, 

NJ 08550

CONTACT NAME ANTHONY YAROS ERIC CARROLL DAN CARR GARY VINCH

SERGIO 

CARDOSO

MICHAEL 

IRELAND

TELEPHONE 609-802-5363 609-209-1929 844-274-8866 609-883-3644 856-582-1765

609-426-

0525

FAX N/A N/A N/A 609-883-9380 856-582-2114

609-426-

8976

E-MAIL
ANTYAROS@AOL

.COM

CARROLLCORP

1@GMAIL.COM

DCARR@BRIT

TONINDUSTRI

ES.COM

JVNICHINC@

AOL.COM

SCARDOSO

@AMBIENTG

P.COM

OFFICE@I

RELANDCO

NSTRUCTI

ON.NET

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INLCUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS 

REQUIRED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE INCLUDED

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED 

VENDOR INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC

CERT.#CUT OFF 

EXP. 01/15/2028

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED 

VENDOR

CERT.#37740 

EXP. 

11/15/2022

CERT.#22380 

EXP. 

02/15/2025

CERT.#58000 

EXP. 

09/15/2024

REQUIRED 

FROM 

AWARDED 

VENDOR

DEBARMENT NOTICE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 

1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN 

IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED 

FROM 

AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED 

FROM 

AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED 

FROM 

AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED 

FROM 

AWARDED 

VENDOR

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES YES YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES YES YES YES YES YES

REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED N/A INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE

GRAND TOTAL FOR PROPOSAL I, II,AND 

III

SEE ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN OF 

PRICE SHEETS

SEE ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN OF 

PRICE SHEETS

SEE ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN 

OF PRICE 

SHEETS

SEE 

ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN 

OF PRICE 

SHEETS

SEE 

ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN 

OF PRICE 

SHEETS

SEE 

ATTACHED 

BREAKDOW

N OF PRICE 

SHEETS

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE
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